HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

WENT GENERAL ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT FORM MINING THE CONTRACT OF TH

Amend printed copy of SB 2/GA

On page 1, lines 6 to 15, by deleting all text; and

On page 1, line 16, by deleting " (\underline{b}) ", and inserting in lieu thereof " (\underline{a}) "; and

On page 1, line 24, by deleting " (\underline{c}) ", and inserting in lieu thereof " (\underline{b}) "; and

On page 1, line 27, by deleting "*Except as provided in subsection (3) of this section*, *public*" and inserting in lieu thereof "*Public*"; and

On page 2, line 2, by deleting "<u>a cosmetic service or elective procedure</u>" and inserting in lieu thereof "<u>gender reassignment surgery to alter or remove physical or anatomical characteristics or features that are typical for a person's sex in order to instill or create physiological or anatomical characteristics that resemble a different sex"; and</u>

On page 2, lines 4 through 10, by deleting all text.

Amendment No. HFA	Rep. Rep. Anne Gay Donworth
Committee Amendment	
Floor Amendment \(\big(\) \(\) \(\) \(\) \(\) \(\) \(\)	LRC Drafter: 0
Adopted:	Date:
Rejected:	Doc. ID: XXXX